City of
Ibuguerque

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

Please check the appropriate box
of application.

x(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be pald at the time

SUBDIVISIONS

1 Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan(s) (Form P2)

W§g-Major — Preliminary Plat (Form S1)

00 Major Amendment to Site Plan (Form P2)

MVacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)

O Minor — Preliminary/Final Plat (Form S2)

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS

I Vacation of Public Easement(s) DRB (Form V)

U Major - Final Plat (Form S2)

[ Extension of Infrastructure List or 1A (Form S1)

O Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V)

0 Minor Amendment to Preliminary Plat (Form
S2)

0 Minor Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form S2)

PRE-APPLICATIONS

0 Extension of Preliminary Plat (Form $1)

U Temporary Deferral of SIW (Form V2)

O Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form S2)

[ Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)

SITE PLANS

LI Waiver to IDO (Form V2)

APPEAL

U1 DRB Site Plan (Form P2)

I Waiver to DPM (Form V2)

UJ Decision of DRB (Form A)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Vaczhen of Weller Sheel <E he fweon Grlzeon BiWd SE. amd Zoss Ave <E-

\Mméua&e.\xar Weok- of 20\ Gilwon R\W& SE

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: PMC 0. Mﬁ—\ &n“ﬂ\ 5 Phone: 505 - (7 - 5.9
Address:  &(%  Gibsen PAvk SE. Email: reflecnye aulog\nAvma |-Lom
- | state: N wr Zip €1\

Phone: Seg - 23~ 5,13

JAG v‘ahn(nq and Zunw\) L LLC Tnande- + Pondrew)

Address: P Bex 7851 Gortia Ema”i}\aqg; )% ?km!baand @\%’ (Sl
City: A‘b\kﬁw( State:  NWA Zip: £11a4
Proprietary Interest in Site: fmi Swiney List all owners: Pov@i-c O, M&\Ao haA o

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.:

I- A-|

I

Unit:

Subdivision/Addition: A,“a\em“ T’W\&ad-an {Zq,\,,\' y"bo‘*anb"

IJ\ lock: A
NoE—=
MRGCD Map No.:

UPC Code: | Olp Y4044 ° bo‘}

Zone Atlas Page(s):

L=\

Exnstlng Zbning: NE-C

Proposed Zoning N C(M\,m

# of Existing Lots: |

# of Proposed Lots:

@)

Total Area of Site (Acres): ,6 48 *-/

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: \Wglley Shreel SE.

l Between: Gaiibhson Rivd SE

l and: Z=s pve SE-

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

Y& 20(4-000514 °, &p-

2019-00122

Signature: &//M.J\.M-) @yu.i& ,

Date: |0 -24-14

Printed Name: Mdrew O Qaveia .

| FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

[ Applicant or [ﬁ Agent

Case Numbers Action

Fees Case Numbers

Fees

Action

Meeting Date:

Fee Total:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Project #




FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way- DRB
Please refer to the DRB meeting schedules for dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

>> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL VACATION APPLICATIONS

Interpreter Needed for Meeting? if yes, indicate language:

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabqg.qov

prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be

provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form V at the front followed by

the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.
Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - DRB
VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - COUNCIL
— Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(3)
/= Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)
Not required for City owned public right-of-way.
. Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 11"
r If easements, list number to be vacated
If right-of-way, square footage to be vacated (see IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)
Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)
—_ Office of Neighborhood Coordination neighborhood meeting inquiry response
— Proof of email with read receipt OR Certified Letter offering meeting to applicable associations
__ Ifa meeting was requested/held, copy of sign-in sheet and meeting notes
- Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)
__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing
__ Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
— Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing
— Sign Posting Agreement (not required for easements if IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(2)(a) is satisfied)

The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.

Oooo

-

I

scheduled for }qulic meeting, if requiret}’ or otherwise processed until it is complete.

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be

swawe (Y aili P _Dlahio o 0/25709

Printed Name: J uan [ - ga,r*a' a_ O Applicant or %{Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers: Project Number:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Revised 4/24/19
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.ca bg.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance
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LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

SUBJECT PROPERTY: 801 GIBSON BLVD SE LOT 1-A-1, BLOCK “A” ANDERSON
& THAXTON’S REPLAT OF A PORTION OF TORREON ADDITION CONT. 7364 AC
AND VACATION OF A PORTION OF WALTER STREET SE

I, the undersigned owner of subject property, hereby designate JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC to

be my authorized representative for all subdivision/vacation of right of way matters associated
with this property.

F-zo—r9

Date

. Maldonado
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October 25, 2019

Ms. Maggie Gould, Acting Chair
Development Review Board

City of Albuguergue, Planning Department
600 2™ Street NW, Albugquerque NM 87102

Ms. Gould and members of the Development Review Board:

JAG Planning & Zoning, agent for Porfie Maldonado, respectfully requests your review and
recommendation of approval of a vacation of right-of-way to City Council in accordance with 14-16-6-
6(k)(3) of the Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO). The applicant is requesting approval of a
vacation of right-of-way for an approximate area of 6,313 square feet of Walter ST SE. This right-of-way
is located immediately north of Gibson Blvd SE and intersects with Ross Ave SE.

Justification in accordance with section 14-16-6-6(K)(3) — Decision Criteria

14-16-6-6(K)(3)(a) - The public welfare does not require that the public right-of-way or easement be
retained.

The subject area was utilized as direct access to Gibson Blvd but was eventually closed by the City of
Albuguergue. The closure of Walter Street at Gibson Blvd has required residents to use surrounding
streets for access to Gibson Blvd. This portion of Walter Street is being utilized by the
Albuguerque/Bernalillo County Water Authority (ABCWUA). There is a pump house owned by ABCWUA
that is currently not being utilized. There have been efforts made by the applicant to determine if the
applicant can purchase the well site. If the ABCWUA property cannot be sold to the applicant, the
applicant intends to request to purchase all of the vacated right-of-way from the City of Albugquerque
and grant an easement for use of ABCWUA. Since this portion of Walter Street has been closed to
Gibson Blvd, the public welfare does not require that this portion of the public right-of-way be retained.
The applicant intends to provide any necessary easements to allow for vehicular or utility access to the
only property affected by this request, owned by ABCWUA. The applicant has also requested an
estimate of cost for the purchase of the proposed vacated right-of-way from the Real Property Division
of the Planning Department. The estimated cost has been submitted as part of this application and is
acceptable to the applicant.

14-16-6-6(K)(3)(b) - There is a net benefit to the public welfare because the development made possible
by the vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare than the minor detriment resulting from
the vacation, and there is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being abridged
against the will of the owner of the right.

P.O. BOX 7857, ALBUQUERQUE, NM. 87194
(505) 362-8903 & (505) 363-5613
JAG@JAGPLANNINGANDZONING.COM




“

The subject public right-of-way is partially developed with asphalt, sidewalk, curb and gutter. The
remaining portion of the right-of-way is not currently developed and appears to be a dumping ground. If
granted approval, the applicant intends to purchase the vacated street and have a portion or all of the
area be incorporated into the adjacent lot to the east, currently owned by the applicant. The applicant
has a pending preliminary and final plat application (SD2019-00122) that will incorporate the proposed
vacated right-of-way, if granted approval. The vacated right-of-way will allow the applicant to extend his
successful local business to the vacated area. This extension will avoid future illegal dumping in the
public right-of-way and improve the streetscape for this area. The area will be subject to all design
improvements as required by the IDO. This vacation will be a net benefit to the public welfare because
the development made possible by the vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare with no
detriment to the public welfare. Furthermore, there is no evidence that any substantial property right is
being abridged against the will of the adjacent property owner since the applicant intends to provide any
necessary easements to allow for vehicular or utility access to the adjacent property owned by ABCWUA.

The property adjacent to the proposed vacated right-of-way is zoned NR-C. The applicant is aware that if
this vacation is approved, the vacated right-of-way will also be zoned NR-C. The NR-C zone allows the
type of business that is being conducted by the applicant.

The vacation of right-of-way request will meet the applicable standards of the IDO, DPM and other City
requirements. Notification requirements for this request, as specified in Table 6-1-1 of the IDO have also
been met. Letters were sent to the South Broadway Neighborhood Association and the San Jose
Neighborhood Association as listed by the Office of Neighborhood Coordination as being the affected
neighborhood associations. A meeting with the South Broadway Neighborhood Association took place at
the proposed vacated right-of-way on October 11, 2019. A summary of that meeting has been
submitted with this application. The San Jose Neighborhood Association initially indicated that a
neighborhood meeting was necessa ry; however, after a review of the site, it was determined that a
meeting was not necessary at this point. A correspondence from the San Jose Neighborhood Association
indicating that a meeting is not necessary at this time has been submitted with this application. The
major concern from both neighborhood associations is whether the property owner intends to use
Walter or Ross as vehicular access to the vacated area. The property owner has indicated that vehicular
access to the business will continue along Gibson Blvd, as cu rrently exists.

In addition, property owners within 100 feet of this request have also been notified of this request.
Information from the City of Albuquerque Planning Department includes a list of property owners within
100 feet of the subject site and a boundary map of the property owners.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter. | can be reached at (505) 363-5613 or at

jag@jagplanningandzoning.com.

Sincerely,

nita Garcia
rincipal
JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

8]




EXHIBIT OF

VACATED PORTION OF
WALTER STREET S.E.

BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
OCTOBER, 2019
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PRELIMINARY COMPENSATION DETERMINATION FOR
VACATED RIGHT OF WAY

PROPOSED GRANTEE AND ADDRESS: l\%xm\s : SAE \D\o\u&\g &7&@3

DESCRIPTION OF VACATED RIGHT QF WAY: Rae¥ion ot Wolly S-Sk
NeHe 5% GWomon B\ 9% (doadond), Fouhe & Rt Ave S5

BASE VALUE ESTIMATE: ¥ 100

VACATED RIGHT OF WAY
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE UNENCUMBERED: \BM\LV\‘N‘-V\
ADJUSTED COMPENSATION PER SQUARE FOOT:_%2.0Q
SUB-TOTAL COMPENSATION:

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE ENCUMBERED: Un\nawiw
ADJUSTED COMPENSATION PER SQUARE FOOT:_% 1,00
SUB-TOTAL COMPENSATION:

DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY OFFSET
SQUARE FOOTAGE:; VALUE PER SQUARE FOOT: P4.80
SUB-TOTAL OFFSET:

TOTAL NET COMPENSATION:
RIGHT-OF-WAY SUPERVISOR: M\»M a7 2919
Scottw&reﬂ g i Date
i .
PROPERTY MANAGER APPROVAL:__/ AJ{ MZ?L %//?
Donald D. Britt £ D/ate

DATE DETERMINATION EXPIRES: 2 - ot 1- 2029

Call Scott Howell at 924-3484, or email showell @cabg.gov with questions. Compensation
adjustments are based on property elements such as configuration, topography, retained
municipal-use easements for public water, sanitary sewer, and/or storm drainage, or a general
public utility easement. This determination is subject to revision 1) in six months, and/or, 2) the
final plat presented for signature differs from the proposed plat. Make check in the above-
referenced amount payable to City of Albuquerque and present to Real Property Division at the
time that the plat is ready for signature (just prior to DBR Chairperson signature). For a quitclaim
deed, present a copy of the newly recorded plat to Scott Howell, with precise name and address of
grantee for the deed. Allow approximately three weeks for approval and processing of the deed.




10/24/2019 jagplanningandzoning.com Mail - Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry_801 Gibson Bivd SE_DRB

&
& — * JAG JAG <jag@jagplanningandzoning.com>

Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry 801 Gibson Blvd SE_DRB

12 messages

Quevedo, Vicente M. <vquevedo@cabq.gov>
To: "jag@jagplanningandzoning.com"” <jag@jagplanningandzoning.com>

Wed, Sep 11, 2019 at 3:57 PM
Andrew,

See list of associations below and attached regarding your DRB submittal. In addition, we have included web links below that will provide you with additional details about the
new Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO) requirements. The web links also include notification templates that you may utilize when contacting each association. Thank

you.
First Mobile
Association Name Name Last Name Email Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Phone
2200 William Street
San Jose NA Robert Brown rpb4me@gmail.com | SE Albuquerque | NM | 87102 | 5055895842
Price 408 Bethel Drive
San Jose NA Olivia Greathouse SE Albuquerque | NM | 87102 | 5053158224
South Broadway
NA Frances Armijo fparmijo@gmail.com | 915 William SE Albuquerque | NM | 87102 | 5054003473 | 5052478798
South Broadway
NA Gwen Colonel 900 John Street SE | Albuquerque | NM 87102 | 5132579414

IDO - Public Notice Requirements & Template: :mvm“\\s\s\é.om_un.@o<\n_m::_.:@\c_.cm:-ammm@:-am<m_onz,_m3<v:c=o‘:ozom

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=fcb7018a4d&view= pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A164441785871 85088028&simpl=msg-f%3A164441785871 8508802&simpl=msg-f%3A1644419666957... 1/13




10/24/2019 jagplanningandzoning.com Mail - Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry_801 Gibson Blvd SE_DRB

IDO - Neighborhood Meeting Requirements & Template: 3num..\\<<<<<<.omcn.mo<\u_m::m:m\cqcm:-ammm@:-am<m_ovSm:Q:mﬁsco}ooa-Smmg:@-_ﬁmo_c__,mBma-m:A:m-_:ﬁmmqmﬁma,
development-ordinance

IDO - Administration & Enforcement section: :nn”\\aoocam:a.omg.mo<\n_m:3:m\_oo\_Do-mmmo?m'NSm-om;.?_um:m.n&

Respectfully,

Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP
Neighborhood Liaison

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
City of Albuquerque — City Council

(505) 768-3332

Website: www.cabq.gov/neighborhoods

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabgq.gov@mailgun.org ?,_m,_ﬁonémcgmmﬁmﬂunmcn.@o<@3m=@c:.o_,@_ On Behalf Of webmaster@cabq.gov
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 9:10 AM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <jag@jagplanningandzoning.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabq.gov>

Subject: Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry Sheet Submission

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=fcb701 8add&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A164441785871 8508802&simpl=msg-f%3A164441785871 85088028&simpl=msg-f%3A1644419666957... 2/13



10/24/2019 jagplanningandzoning.com Mail - Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry_801 Gibson Blvd SE_DRB
Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry For:

Development Review Board
If you selected "Other” in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry for below:
Contact Name

Andrew Garcia
Telephone Number

5053635613
Email Address

| jag@jagplanningandzoning.com

Company Name

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

Company Address

PO BOX 7857
City

ALBUQUERQUE
State

NM
ZIP

87194

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
LOT 1A, BLOCK A, REPLAT OF ANDERSON & TORREON ADDN
Physical address of subject site:
801 Gibson Blvd SE
Subject site cross streets:
East of Gibson and Broadway
Other subject site identifiers:
North side of Gibson between I-25 and Broadway SE
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=fcb701 8add&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A164441785871 8508802&simpl=msg-f%3A164441 78587185088028&simpl=msg-f%3A1644419666957... 3/13
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L-14

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.

2 attachments

= Walter Right-of-Way Vacation.pdf
1673K

@ Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry_801 Gibson Blvd SE_DRB.xIsx
15K

Andrew or Juanita Garcia <jag@jagplanningandzoning.com>
To: "Quevedo, Vicente M." <vquevedo@cabqg.gov>

Thank you Vicente for all of your assistance.

PLANMNING
& ZONING
Juanita or Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=fcb7018a4d&view= pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A164441785871 8508802&simpl=

msg-f%3A164441785871 8508802&simpl=msg-f%3A1644419666957...

£

Wed, Sep 11, 2019 at 4:26 PM

~~

-
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October 7, 2019

Frances Armijo
Gwen Colonel
South Broadway Neighborhood Association

Re: Neighborhood Meeting about Future Development Application

Ms. Armijo and Ms. Colone],

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuguerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an opportunity to discuss the

following application we will be making for a project proposed in or near your neighborhood:

Vacation of Walter ST between Gibson Blvd and Ross Ave SE.

Application(s) per Table 6-1-1 in the IDO — Vacation of Right-of-Way, to the Development Review Board
(DRB). This would be an informal meeting where JAG Planning & Zoning, Agent for Porfie Maldonado
would present the proposal and discuss any ideas or concerns you may have.

The intent of these requests is to vacate Walter Street SE just west of the subject site with the intention
of incorporating the approved vacated right-of-way into the preliminary and final plat that affects 801
Gibson Blvd SE. Enclosed for your information is a copy of Zone Atlas page L-14-Z identifying the
proposed location of vacation of right-of-way and the location of the preliminary and final plat.

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond, by either 1) requesting a meeting
or 2) declining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the opportunity for a
Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter. We would like to submit
our application on October 25, 2019.

We appreciate the opportunity to introduce this request to you and the association.If you or anyone has
any questions or clarifications regarding this application, feel free to contact either Juanita Garcia at
(505) 362-8903 or Andrew Garcia at (505) 363-5613 or at jag@ijagplan ningandzoning.com.

Sincerely,

'P.0. BOX 7857, ALBUQUERQUE, NM §7104
(505) 362-8903 & (505) 363-5613
JAG@JAGPLANNINGANDZONING.COM




10/24/2019 jagplanningandzoning.com Mail - Last Night's Neighborhood Assoc. Meeting

JAG JAG <jag@jagplanningandzoning.com>

mmen B

Last Night's Neighborhood Assoc. Meeting

Frances Armijo <fparmijo@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 21, 2019 at 7:45 PM
To: JAG JAG <jag@jagplanningandzoning.com>

Unfortunately, the City did nothing to inform neighborhood associations of their role under this new IDO. | believe that things you're requesting were only
required if you had attended our meeting and made a presentation.

We met with you at the Walter location and discussed the project. Our vice president expressed her concerns about drainage, overhead lights, and proper
posting of signs relating to the project.

Our meeting with you and those concerns were relayed to the attendees at our meeting, They were encouraged to write or attend the hearing if they had
any concerns. There were questions but no one seemed to be concerned.

This email should serve as proof that you reached out to us and that we responded.
Frances Armijo, President
South Broadway Neighborhood Assoc.

» any concerns they should show up for the hearingv or write.
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=fcb7018a4d &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1 648056086204940622&simpl=msg-{%3A1648056086204940622 11




PLANNING
& ZONING

October 7, 2019

Robert Brown
Olivia Price Greathouse
San lose Neighborhood Association

Re: Neighborhood Meeting about Future Development Application

Mr. Brown and Ms. Greathouse,

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuguerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an opportunity to discuss the

following application we will be making for a project proposed in or near your neighborhood:

Vacation of Walter ST between Gibson Blvd and Ross Ave SE.

Application(s) per Table 6-1-1 in the IDO — Vacation of Right-of-Way, to the Development Review Board
{(DRB). This would be an informal meeting where JAG Planning & Zoning, Agent for Porfie Maldonado
would present the proposal and discuss any ideas or concerns you may have.

The intent of these requests is to vacate Walter Street SE just west of the subject site with the intention
of incorporating the approved vacated right-of-way into the preliminary and final plat that affects 801
Gibson Blvd SE. Enclosed for your information is a copy of Zone Atlas page L-14-Z identifying the
proposed location of vacation of right-of-way and the location of the preliminary and final plat.

Per the IDQ, you have 15 days from the date of this letter to respond, by either 1) requesting a meeting
or 2) declining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the opportunity for a
Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter. We would like to submit
our application on October 25, 2019.

We appreciate the opportunity to introduce this request to you and the association. If you or anyone has
any questions or clarifications regarding this application, feel free to contact either Juanita Garcia at
(505) 362-8903 or Andrew Garcia at {505) 363-5613 or at [ag@jagplanningandzoning.com.

Sincerely,

' P.O.BOX 7857, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 & (505) 363-5613
JAG@JAGPLANNINGANDZONING.COM




SAN JOSE NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

October 24, 2019
To Whom It May Concern:

|, Deanna M. Baca, President of the San Jose Neighborhood Assaciation I'm writing on behalf of
Vacation of Walter ST between Gibson Blvd and Ross Ave SE.

The San Jose Neighborhood Association approves the following project for Vacation of Walter ST
between Gibson Blvd and Ross Ave SE. with the understanding that no exit will be opened at Walter
$t. Between Gibson Blvd. and Ross Ave SE.

Below is the outline of the application that we approve.

Application(s) per Table é-I-1 in the IDO — Vacation of Right-of-Way, to the Development Review
Board (DRB). This would be an informal meeting where JAG Planning & Zoning, Agent for Porfie
Maldonado would present the proposal and discuss any ideas or concerns you may have.

The intent of these requests is to vacate Walter Street SE just west of the subject site with the
infention of incorporating the approved vacated right-of-way into the preliminary and final plat that
affects 801 Gibson Blvd SE. Enclosed for your information is a copy of Zone Atlas page L-14-7
identifying the proposed location of vacation of right-of-way and the location of the preliminary and
final plat.

Sincerely,
Deanna M. Baca,
Pregident of the San oge Neighbonhood Agsociation
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BARRAZA HUGO & ALMA R
2108 WALTER ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4946

GALLEGOS LUPE M & CASTULO
1819 VAN CT SW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87105

MAESTAS ROBERT L & JUANITA
2116 EDITH BLVD SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4912

MEDINA ARTEMIO & GUALALUPE
BARRAZA

2122 HIGH ST SE

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4929

FRANCIA LARRY P
2121 HIGH ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

POLK RICHARD S & BARBARA J
PO BOX 50728
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87181

MALDONADO PORFIE & LESLIE
813 GIBSON BLVD SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4926

MALDONADO PORFIE O & LESLIE A
9728 DAVENPORT ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-4340

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PO BOX 1293
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87103-2248

RAMIREZ GUSTAVO & VILLAGRANA

RAMIREZ FILIPA
9704 ASPEN AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87112-4008

HERNANDEZ MARTIN & ROSE |
2118 WALTER SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

ESPINOZA VICTOR M
2929 ADAMS ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110-2907

PEREZ FERNANDO & MINERVA
900 WALTER ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4250

MEDINA ARTEMIO & BARRAZA-MEDINA
GUADALUPE

2122 HIGH ST SE

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4929

LUJAN JAMES D & LUJAN HECTOR A
7008 CASA ELENA DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87113

GRIEGO JOSE ETUX
815 ROSS ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

ORTIZ JONATHAN & MITCHELL PAULA
PR ESTATE OF MITCHELL EURAL

1721 W MARYLAND AVE

PHOENIX AZ 85015-1702

TELLICO INVESTMENTS PROPERTIES LLC
13309 HIDDEN VALLEY RD NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87111-4213

ALBUQUERQUE BERNALILLO COUNTY
WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY

PO BOX 1293

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87103-1293

MEDINA ARTEMIO & BARRAZA-MEDINA
GUADALUPE

2122 HIGH ST SE

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4929

PARALYZED VETERANS OF AMERICA INC
801 18TH ST NW
WASHINGTON DC 20006-3517

GRIEGO JOSE ETUX
815 ROSS SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

DOMINGO ANGELINA C
2107 1/2 WALTER ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4945

MEDINA ARTEMIO & GUADALUPE
BARRAZA-MEDINA

2122 HIGH ST SE

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

GRIEGO JOSER
815 ROSS AVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4939

ALBUQUERQUE BERNALILLO COUNTY
WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY

PO BOX 1293

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87103-1293

CARTER GARY
1015 EDITH BLVD SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

FRANCIA ELUSELA (ESTATE OF) C/O
LARRY FRANCIA

2010 WALTER ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4870

APODACA VICTOR
412 HANNETT AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

BENCOMO SAUL
1747 ANTONE LOOP RD SW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87105-6403



MALDONADO PORFIE O & LESLIE A BENCOMO SAUL & CRUZ ELIA RASCON MALDONADO PORFIE & LESLIE

9728 DAVENPORT ST NW 2105 WALTER SE 813 GIBSON BLVD SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-4340 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4926
GAS CO OF NEW MEXICO GANDARA VICTORIA DIAZ & GANDARA

ALVARADO SQUARE MIKAELA A

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87158 813 ROSS AVE SE

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4939
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October 24, 2019

PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEARING
To Whom This May Concern:

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC, on behalf of Porfie Maldonado requests the following proposed application
to the Development Review Board (DRB) in or near your neighborhood:

Vacation of Walter ST between Gibson Blvd and Ross Ave SE.

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuguerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance {(IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-1, we are providing you notice regarding this application that will be submitted on
October 25, 2019. A Hearing will be held on November 20, 2019 beginning at 9:00AM at the Plaza De|
Sol Hearing Room, Basement Level on 600 Second Street, NW in Albuguerque, NM.

The intent of this request is to vacate Walter Street SE just west of the subject site with the intention of
incorporating the approved vacated right-of-way into the preliminary and final plat that affects 801
Gibson Blvd SE. Enclosed for your information is a copy of Zone Atlas page L-14-7 identifying the
proposed location of vacation of right-of-way and the proposed vacation of right-of-way exhibit.

We appreciate the opportunity to answer any questions you may have regarding this application. Please
feel free to contact either Juanita Garcia at (505) 362-8903 or Andrew Garcia at (505) 363-5613 or at
jag@jagplanningandzoning.com.

For more information regarding the application or to review the application from the City of
Albuquerque, please contact the DRB Administrative Assistant Angela Gomez at {505) 924-3946 or
agomez@cabg.gov. You may submit comments to the Development Review Board on or before the
hearing date.

Regards,

Juanita or Andrew Garcia
JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. BOX 7857, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 & (505) 363-5613
JAG@JAGPLANNINGANDZONING.COM




EXHIBIT OF

VACATED PORTION OF
WALTER STREET S.E.

BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
OCTOBER, 2019

T

60" RIGHT—OF—WAY
(C/43)

ROSS AVENUE S.E.
50" RIGHT—-OF—WAY
| (c/43)

WATER STREET S.E.

N
075 15 30 60°
=" Anthorl%y L. Harris, N.M.P.S.#11463 HARRIS SURVEYING, INC.
Scale: 1"=30" 1308 CIELO VISTA DEL SUR N.W. CORRALLE
Order No.: TORREON ADDITION RIGHT-OF—WAY EXHIBIT :

S, NEW MEXICO 87048
Telephone (505) 250-2273




T !§ix~30 e b E gnx% T
: e C e /
o8 BLEL R RAELRME Sl MACHINE SHOP |
21 hi LR A % 26 B

: ! 5 o

"‘9@ i \1&3«*2‘.%’3‘7:‘:7” y O “nzeee. PD

B"Al B !9{ -'N S 5 ] 35‘“
relas-—
CPO-1

May 2018

apaaa

e A R

IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018
The Zone Distriets and Overlav Zones

Gray Shading

5 PD
AVE I = -+
CESAR CHAVEZ  GUADALUPE OVERPAS
NR-GM
ATESFAAILWAY SHOFS
TRUMBULL
L el e
ot ETS ,‘
f Yy
fm:m%mf
? 7
! NR-GM [ 17 heeag
T
BAN 35 - 4
NR-GM DEVELOPMENT NR-C g ;2@.
— . AGENCY | — B B z
@ OF ABQ |/ L 3 5l |2 100523 :
(UNIT 2) A | SQUTHERN 5 A % :
] » , A i =1 NRPO-A .
Forrg ""“]Z A o7 TRAA T R T biAs] = 33 B .
SOUTHERN o mm?:?ﬁ” IR ML BA1A B-1Alz SouescHhver
SOUTH - A i - = e I ot g @ FNOR| Cenren
T / e SIS 3 5 i = A N | T =
BIA i =
INDUSTRIAL | M:.! R-1A KSR e I e 1P g 1k
! } . e 7 SRIA| 1A (o) EXTHNAION 5 o
E Wria, B1A &&U o R1A
| . sfcon = Ccortul FNIMERTT
=R Oy TTOLT S
g ﬁ“"s, SMITH 2l ADDM!
L | wosa o v i n =il i
Al E s o 2041 Pas: E 7:; =
Sy e NRPO-A o S ——d b (- NE
/ ] ferT A gl
| Bty €Y okesm™\ \amwk | ol <
B i ~ UBAIDQY (o= bang] L H
! : [ SANCHEZY Vol SR T eml A ==
H [ i) o
= 22 = -—Eff K | B o —
MUNIC { - ; 5 Z
AN JOSE TQOH !'.3( I =1 Y—T"l
NO 6) TARESCHOOL WKLY FETA] o FETA A B
s BARELAS a 7 : L4 ;
RAILROAD ; T o
SOFTBALL A 5
PARK g B
NR-PO-A i Eﬁﬂjﬂ
H o i
| 20
ear
274 | peen
a3t > t]z_c‘ ADDN.A
22732 g :
hc 41N £ iyl f >
s |]@ i NR-SU
- I sert b Sunport Airspad :
= 1 T P == : 5
z s ] T tes A mSgn sort Alrspoce N,P{otectmn Overlay ZoIRe 1/
g ] =i e T ardme THEIL USRS e
3 — T, 2) tion Sub-area = e =R
& H ., Protection 3»:15; fé‘ea NR-LM e i UNRLM
o f 2174 i Oorl. ] | . i 5 it
i B [~gop"| SOUTH shfi sosk ramusa - | |BROADWAY  INDUSTRIAL ~CENTER —
s AR U fios g ©NIT3) s e 5
-0 /28 5 e . 3 1007082 = i # = V)
< ) } 3 338 T Leht [ — O K 4 i s 5
For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.ca bg.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance
IDO Z : tl S s e e Zone Atlas Page:
------ Easement E:Ij Escarpment

§ 7%

OPetroglyph National Monument

‘ Areas Outside of City Limits
DAirport Protection Overlay (APO) Zone
E Character Protection Overlay (CPO) Zone

- D Historic Protection Overlay (HPO) Zone

View Protection Overlay (VPO) Zone

2




_U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
g':a /é\ ~\A-—~-’Mmunerm\AmlllNIERNAI!QﬂégﬁMﬂl;’.,,RO ES NOT
: A PLANNING
& ZONING
P.O. Box 7857
Albuquerque, Ny 87194 S
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
" DOMINGO ANGELINA C e
2107 1/2 WALTER STSE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4945
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989
—_— B, <
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
xg(‘ BE USED FOR B&“QESIL% AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
— : e g
Re J A PLANNING '
& ZONING
P.0. Box 7857 f
Albuguerque, N1 g774,4
One piece of ardinan: mait et o T —————
MAESTAS ROBERT L & JUANITA
2116 EDITH BLVD SE e
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4912

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INT, ERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PR(

PLANNING
& ZONING

- JAG

P.O. Box 7857
Albuquerque, NM 87194

One piece of ordinary mail addracead smeoo————— —

PARALYZED VETERANS OF AMERICA INC

801 18TH STNW
WASHINGTON DC 20006-3517

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1889

Affix fee here in stamps
Oor meter postage and
Post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current
fee.

Affix fee here in stamps
Or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of

_ Postmaster for current

fee.

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

|

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current
fee.

Sgf5
8o .=
w o3 o
==
)
2o =
£24%
X Ewa
£,.83¢g
<oo.:L-¢.‘
25l 1
Eﬁ abewee, W e¥y — L We N
=5
|0
=\
<
Wi =
W
=
<=
ol 3 5
| &) R E ]
l:z< B~ > ~
el © I3 <
Q: ©e @ =
Wz z= S ] o
Qi 535 5 >
O Z Q0 = i~} s «
9, S8 m oo T w S
G A i < z £zz
wl 3 ~N DS bb;w
Qa; 0 % & & _w8
Zle: ) £ > s
Tot =] 5 =4
Bet =g|f g58
-—'Eﬂ O.-Q S o(d
ac . = @ = b
= o = 8 = g
D=y s Q'Nﬂ
ST a 82 8<
dz3l & | | g | ] |
jgg -3 S
o,
DTy =
oC
EG g8
2.;,.:5
wum3I o
=i
EEES
2o
2245
og %
23 EZ .
ZEnE . €
£,.8383
<6 aad
g2 :
=
=l a e
E
L.
o]
s
=
S
<
i o | S
= ~ 2 =~
o ©0 2 ©
1L o o
S g2 = |8 3 2
. £3 = 15 Lo
t N ™~ ~ © i
: éa n g E ayd
i ¢ o0 = Cun ik
Q¢ ~ g ] o092
> b £ o4
e x 5 (90:0'
wif & = S w =
7 o0 T bl =z N o
e . = I% o
lj“_:‘l-} o B 8 O o0 <
g = =< |2 I | l
] i
s 2 z
ggilm ! | o !
o

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989




Fs Form 3817, Mar. 1989

I

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

B G Y 4
14
Sex=5
“ om™»3 o
£88y
pg=<E
2545
e e T — s8¢
US. POSTAL SERVICE ___ CERTIFIGATE OF MAILING or s horeinstamps  F 5 7
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC Anp INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT Doar rer postage and *maag
PROVIDE FOR LNS‘U.&QL\JQE:BQSTMASIER, SR Post mark. Inquire of H
. T T e—— ] Postmaster for current L 7
F fee. = A .
PLANNING - o
& ZONING /o s St N
: ; S| e =
T Sie 2
. P.O. Box 7857 ‘ A4 =H
Albuquerque, NM 87194 =5
w/s
One piece Qf.Qf,diuammaiLaddmssad‘to;‘*,h. S L O ;(' <
MEDINA ARTEMIO & BARRAZA- wis )
—— MEDINA GUADALUPE ~ i 5
— Ol (O]
2122 HIGH ST SE O, ==
& Zz .
—— ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4929 \ &- EE 2 z ; 8
e =2 o
Eo: 35 n~ % g
S w=r LN 518 =
—_ Q <% o0 5ls o
[8) ™~ ° b s
5 Q) T glE o4l
Duw o o|lF S2
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 wZE < C 8lEzEz3
¥ >
R — _ |YBf O &5 3Z¢g
_ . 553 ] o I[5 =8 3
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Affix fee here in stamps ¢ T s B2
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AN INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT o ayeter postage and oS & s SEZ
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER b Post mark. Inquire of ER g s
B ——l . Postmaster for current Olwd|l 2 £ !
e NNING fes o >3 8 = |
PLA ISE] o
J AG & ZONING - 12=EEl o
— P.O. Box 7857 L ég ;5: £
- S BoES
Albuquerque, NM 87194 T 5 5553 -
’ £5cs
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: L g 8. =
DR R ke L R 2845
3 £, 8389
. <5888
" FRANCIALARRY P S | : .
2121 HIGH ST SE ,; - :
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102 e it o l | J l
| b AL
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 o B N
o = AR e L Zs
R ) ) =
Affix fee here in stamps <
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING or meter postage and wis
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT post mark. Inquire of Oz
PROVIDE EOR INSLIRANCE _nos: —{  Postmaster for current wi =
Re . fee. 2’ = S
PLANNING ) %m " E
& ZONING - i) i o (& R ——
s —— =z T =
Wi [~ P 58 I
— P.O.Box 7857 o wi=ze 2L 8 Edwy
7194 ~ “Clc8l 22 S3 SZzZR
Albuguerque, NM 8 g SR N =X osPog
gyl n gg = 2
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: g g‘:zt’ o o¥ ,°\° g E E E g ouo,
R T : 5 L Sia J Ts < © < N
POLK RICHARD 5 g BARBARAS il z g?f (D 8§ 5 zE=%
PO BOX 50728 St BIEE < @ 3% 3Ezz
L a - 5 M
ALBUQUERQUE N 8715, . Jas Q 3z Exf@
— = = Q=
Slus } 3¢ ’ | |
# > g o
SELE bl>3 & c
—_— Jze| & | | ’ S

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989




|
|
|
|
|
|
|

" Sof5
om0
L . L S ) c &8O,
PRSP NESS —— B i A S .u._’ ‘gE e
us. posTAL service ___CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Midebaelsney B %2
MAY BE USE gES®
PRC A.Q FOR DOMESTIC AND 'NTERNAT‘QQ@,", MA‘E,DOES NOT post mark. Inquire of f g f g ;
— ——— ' Postmaster for current E 880
R Tt tes. : <5and
PLANNING 5 ;
& ZONING P
i - ’.i;;l,___h[ ,,,,,
P.O. Box 7857 O | 1t ol
Albugquerque, NM 87194 E @
e
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: =
<
B s
- ;
ORI Q
E: 3
w3
LUJAN JAMES D & LUJAN HECTOR A :'t 5 g g
7008 CASA ELENA DR NE Olz . g e E
Lo,
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87113 A = = xl|& §=¥%
=lZ2 (LX) 3 xog
eglos Z2Z S|8 exg
Wz 22 z|£ E5s
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 S8 I8N ~ Sl EZs ®
- £ fw n Y1s <=2 o
7 o0 5 = o] [+]
o] Py
Affix fee here in stamps 0|83 é % £ z20f [
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING oF EEter pogtans, Sl S|2g D TF|lEoED =
MAY P=iecn AR NAMESTIC AND INTERNA TIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT post- éiatk, 10678 bf 5og S 3 £Ecgg ~
PROV . — -} Postmaster for current Y Py =15 =283 =
f he , O <Ly FA< @
Rec PLANNING F 2 i s m
& ZONING i ' Qlag| 3 v 2 ‘ £
_ g Wl%3| 2 s | e
! o) sE & %]
P.O.Box 7857 o
Albuguerque, NM 87194
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: 880 §
e ST T 1 E® o £
 VIALDONADO PORFIE & LESLIE ‘ %853
213 GIBSON BLVD SE R £ 825
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102-4926 8ag3
S 3538
S8EE
S |~ - S
— £.383
<6an
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 _ ; :
e e A el e Ml TN 2< B ,_L\ i
S8 -
U5 postaL smvice ___CERTIFICATE OF MAILING o et pustaghand Qs
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT et sk, nke of =
PROVIDE F~=-MeuR ANCE—POSTMASTER ; s
— — —_— Postmaster for current
Receive o L fees O z
7 -
JAG & ZonG o , =5
& ZONING LI G <l
- - )= =
‘ ra g 9, = B
P.0. Box 7857 : = ~lg & %
— = =3 o3 &2 g
Albuguerque, NM 87194 %%é £2 s|g £ &
A zZzZ = %] oe]
C =
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: (r;) a § r?: = K = S & =2
() I P h 1 5 2 = =
AR e B Be B 51F FIgs
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE u gi ~ S| 2EE 3
PO BOX 1293 SEE 58 g :;5;
K=z s 2
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87103-2248 RS < = g% gs248
4lQg o8l <og@x
o ;) D <O -
_ g g:j ﬁ a = § w o N <
2 @2 5 e
azs| & | | |
S — = o
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989 =L

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989




T I, «

PROVIDE Fr E
——

Received

__JAG

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

%
DJ—anA_MQpP_QsIMASL

PLANNING
& ZONING

—__ P.0.Box 7857 i
Albuquerque, NM 87194 5

——
——

One piece of ordinary mail addressad tar———— 7
'y el adarel l

MALDONADO PORFIEO & LESLIEA .

9728 DAVENPORT ST NW 0

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114-43

AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1983

Affix fee here in stamps
Oor meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current
fee.

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
H

| PROVIDE F G
Received J AG PLANNING
& ZONING
o Box 7857 S/
Albuquerque, NM 87194 <z ]

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

PO BOX 1293

—

ALBUQUERQUE BERNALILLO COUNTY
WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87103-1293

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current
fee. .

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

| PROY

MAY BE USED FOR DOMEST'C AND lNTERNATlONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
CMAATALACTED.

J PLANNING
& ZONING

P.O. Box 7857

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current
fee.

—_—
—

Albuguerque, NM 87194 7
, . , : 1, ania
One piece of ordinary mail addrf:edf_ﬂ - ? ﬁ? ﬁ 420 19
APODACA VICT OR . ’V
412 HANNETT AVE NE ‘/ ':,
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102 A >

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

886 E
E5g8
%533
£ S
o 8=9
2igs
0oE 30D
Q= £
:"E’ E
o 5‘6.
£ .0069
<G6and @
&
i
=
=
<o
=4
<
=
oZ ¥ .
[EQ 5] o
<z < = 3
(&4 [2)] o~
= OO ] < (=]
o= I g 2 N
HZ2 oo e bt £ %
Ko =2 2 & s
w= z= = 2 o =
O< =5 =2 £ = w
O SN = Z 2 Huw
= < w 21
a e n o = 5 o
w | = d
w (20} [} o = [+)]
= ~N O E < TE [~
w5 e - <§L9: .
o5 X @ z = a
S| S = s Zg< T g |a
B |m F £ oD =
53‘1.:. -3 5 mgNm v
' — ™~
Ijw ﬁ = s -
=@ a < @ ©
71 =] o <]
Of w 2
cml| 5 a £
wx3| 8 [ f 2 S
o< o o u
S|sE »
oo
e
ARG E
E® P
g, 9=
= O.= 3
cgg?°
£ e
0858
2845
PR
LEEQ
SEEee
E_B%g
<s5ag @
~
(G}
>
=
=)
|2
=4
<
|3
o
w2
=2
< S
=g (=) o S
by i e <
=lEr .= ]
=l=zv [y 3 N
GHei 22 2| s E
Zf = |
8lgf E2 S [j2 2
of Z9 Z 119 2
= IN NS 1‘<>: w = =
g 8% In o sE2as Y
=! 0 I t 83 e} —
513 ~gZ ;8288
gﬂ x E ENNG-"-S‘ 5
2z g 5 |[£2E93 s
wi] O | & T e
e 2 |s3283 ~
2 ﬁ CS8 [s5553 =
w2 a. < § ™
NEFTIRS s £
dzs| & | | |z :
qR°e o = w
S|ISE _ ° -
a




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

DACTASACTER

PRO\[ADI" moam Ao Im A ML

JAG

P.O. Box 7857
Albugquerque, NM 87194

PLANNING
& ZONING

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

GANDARA VIt ICTORIA DAz g~ o

GANDARA M IKAELA A Lane 2

813 Ross AVE sp
ALBUQUERQUE NM 8710;. -493g

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
| PROVMIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

JAG

P.O. Box 7857
Albuquerque, NM 87194

PLANNING
& ZONING

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of

_.Postmaster for current
1 fee.

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current

fee.

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

ALVARADO SQUARE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87158

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1988

GAS CO OF NEW MEXICO i :

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

gﬂAv RELSED._EOR DOMESTIC AND lNTERNAT?ONAL MML DOES NOT
R(

JAG

P.O. Box 7857
Albuguerque, NM 87194

PLANNING
& ZONING

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current
»«'fee

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: -
BENCOMO SAUL & CRUZ ELIARASCON

—————— 2105 WALTER SE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1889

or meter postage and

Affix fee here in stamps
post mark.

Inquire of

Postmaster for current

fee.

CARE

5
22
=8 S
=c i
|0
=d
<
wis
N E
j31} =4
=k
<I—-
; m
Qcc, <+ S
iy o | . Q
= El = ] ©
= Slz &2
< -Z-E 2 3 X
13 Z2z 5 o
= 20 Z |3 o= o
5 IN N Tl LoZ 2
= :)_Ju
s R in @ 5 w o
2 0 3 |E T¥=2 o
g2 NG |z 668 i
s2 = © Oi—u.n e
7 39 |g 223 2
NE o = T 0O0«CQg
e g18 =253 o
- . ok
2 08 |8 a52 5
als , a < |8 bt
alg =1 c
>8] & @ 5
55g| @ 1|8 :
»
o
[TR o
ocos
§%oF
& o0k 3
®» D3O
:(‘DU"_ "
'5'550 £
- O = 3
2545
SED
2gcs )
£33 ¢
358828 :
0 ‘6 g e W —-~-~J—~w-——[~~w 7J~ =
ZZ
=2
=0
|0
sS4
<
)=
WE
w0
gE 3 g
O§ — <
| 0 ~ o o~
S co g < g
Ez 22 E = ©
=z =2z 5 s &
oyl > = E @
ga Zz= 2 2y
Z 0 = 2 t
O < N o QDS
3 T bl
2 ax n 4 ° C nw
| e o = © LDQ::)
4 N S |3 =Rl
2 X ’qj = T e
g8 5 |z <23
e =5 & 353
x 5
o m—y S22 z83
:f'(@ R o s RN
I 8
28s| 3 f ’ 2 I
ds > o ©
U)>‘O 15 2
1%0| &
oI=E S

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989



Affix fee here in stamps
or meter postage and
POst mark, Inquire of
Postmaster for current
fee,

U.S. POSTAL SERvICE E OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FoR DOMESTIC anp INTERNATIONAL MAIL, Dogs NOT
PROV'DF'"“"““‘“""““‘"" MO!LAA.Q:I:I:D,¥ e .

Receiv PLANNING
& ZONING

P.O. Box 7857
Albuguerque, NM 87194 -

One pier“’»“i-mtﬁnﬂmmaih’Addressﬂd,!95_

——

HERNANDEZ MARTIN & ROSE |
T 2118 WALTER sg

ALBUQUERQUE NV 87102

PS Form 3817, Mar, 1989

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter Postage ang
Post mark, Inquire of
Postmaster for current
fee.

, PLANNING
& ZONING

P.0. Box 7857 i
Albuquerque, NM 87194

One Piece of ordinary matt aas

GALLEGOS LUPE M & CASTULO
1819 VAN CT SW .
—— ALBUQUERQUE NM 87105

—

N
S Form 3817, Mar. 1989
- 7 Affix fee here in stamps
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING or meter postage and
U.SY. gﬁoig‘:b ?:(EJE;V’DCSMESWC AND INTERNA TIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT post mark. Inquire of
PMFQJVJDE FOR INSURANQEA:PQSIMASTEF‘ e :’ostmaster for current
| PROVIDE FOR_INSURA] o
PLANNING
& ZONING
P.O. Box 7857 -
Albuquerque, NM 87194 i

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
ooREZ FERNANDO & MiNgRys — -

— 900 WALTER sTSE N 1
ALBUQUERQUE Nm 87102-4250

g e

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989




